## SALES CHANNEL ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement dated July 2, 2020, is made by and between Ikada Corp Japan (maker) and Ikada Corp Vietnam (Seller) agreement.

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenents between two paries, we informs to our customers and partners that we assigned Ikada Corp Vietnam as exclusive agency in Vietnam since July 2020 in the following product: Car Shock Absober, Motocycles Shock Absober, Electric Motocycles ...

Parties

- A. Company Name: Ikada Corp Japan
  CEO: Tanaka Shidare
  Address: 1331 OgiMachi, Ebinashi, Kanagawa
- B. Company Name: Ikada Corp Vietnam
  CEO: Nguyen Phuong Ha
  Address: Tan Quang Industry District, Van Lam, Hung Yen

